
Nurse By School 2025-26

SCHOOL NURSE
PHONE 

(425) 431- E-MAIL
AECC Maria Pardo 1320 pardom222@edmonds.wednet.edu

Beverly Elementary Brittney Campbell 1103 cambellb687@edmonds.wednet.edu
Brier Elementary Brittney Campbell 1103 cambellb687@edmonds.wednet.edu

Cedar ValleySchool Christine Pierce 1888 piercec973@edmonds.wednet.edu
Cedar Way Elementary Pat Roach 1709 roachw519@edmonds.wednet.edu

Chase Lake School Nicole Ellyson 3071 ellysonn540@edmonds.wednet.edu
College Place Elem Alina Bell Games 1260 bellgamesa560@edmonds.wednet.edu

E-Learning 8-12 Debra Eckerlin 1799 eckerlind427@edmonds.wednet.edu
Edmonds Elementary Ailene Umayam 1501 umayama749@edmonds.wednet.edu

Hazelwood Elementary Amy Helgoe 1088 helgoea@edmonds.wednet.edu
Hilltop Elementary Amy Helgoe 1088 helgoea@edmonds.wednet.edu

Lynndale Elementary Ailene Umayam 1501 umayama749@edmonds.wednet.edu
Lynnwood Elementary Courtney Hawkins 7358 hawkinsc520@edmonds.wednet.edu

Madrona K-8 Rachel Cory 1677 coryr335@edmonds.wednet.edu
Maplewood K-8 Alina Bell Games 1260 bellgamesa560@edmonds.wednet.edu

Martha Lake Elem Courtney Hawkins 7358 hawkinsc520@edmonds.wednet.edu
Meadowdale Elem Kristine Lorenzo 1302 lorenzok317@edmonds.wednet.edu

Mountlake Terrace Elem Julie Hill 1066 hillj@edmonds.wednet.edu
Oak Heights Elem Christine Pierce 1888 piercec973@edmonds.wednet.edu

Seaview Elementary Jennifer O'Neill 1965 oneillj458@edmonds.wednet.edu
Sherwood Elementary Whitney O'Neill 1112 oneillw526@edmonds.wednet.edu

Spruce Elementary Kristine Lorenzo 1302 lorenzok317@edmonds.wednet.edu
Terrace Park/Challenge Julie Hill 1066 hillj@edmonds.wednet.edu
Westgate Elementary Bree Assaker 1974 assakerb566@edmonds.wednet.edu

Alderwood MS Gretchen Rudersdorf 7319 rudersdorfg183@edmonds.wednet.edu
Brier Terrace MS Pat Roach 1709 roachw519@edmonds.wednet.edu
College Place MS Lauren Bopp 1181 boppl700@edmonds.wednet.edu
Meadowdale MS Cindy Goergen 1711 goergenc@edmonds.wednet.edu

Edmonds-Woodway HS Teri Schmidt 1915 schmidtt665@edmonds.wednet.edu
Lynnwood HS Emily Thornhill 1444 thornhille992@edmonds.wednet.edu

Meadowdale HS Cass Magnan-Wheelock 1901 magnanwheelockc872@edmonds.wednet.edu
Mountlake Terrace HS Shermin Davidson 3072 davidsons837@edmonds.wednet.edu
School Base Health Center Jennifer O'Neill 1965 oneillj458@edmonds.wednet.edu

Scriber Lake HS Debra Eckerlin 1799 eckerlind427@edmonds.wednet.edu
Edmonds Heights K-12 Gwen Pilon 1770 pilong063@edmonds.wednet.edu


